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Reg. Construction of Flyovers.

Starred ( (3.Q.NO.374 ) Shri Mohammad Ashraf Mir : Will the Govermnment be
pleased to state :-

. a) whether it intends to construct Flyovers , sub-ways & walkways to curb \/
traffic jams in Srinagar city;

b) what steps are being taken for providing more parking places in the city-

- in view of increased motor population in Srinagar ?
-
(Minister for R&B)
- .
1/.

Emaijl. ddp.planning@email. com
Fax No. 0191-2566075,

Government of Jammu & Kashmir
Public Works (R&DB) Department

No.PW(R&R)/Plan/2@ [37% ] ots- Dated:- 1Y - 2. L012,

Copy of the above Starred/Un-Starred A©/CO No. ¥ 374

lorwarded to Chief Engineer P {RWB)R /e gg b bandor furtishing

sy ERB - ;

reply alongwith the material for possibic supplementary through email/fax

Assistant Director (Plg_rf}' g
Public Works (R&B) Departmoend



J&K Economic Reconstruction Agency

Hotel Tramboo Continental, Dalgate, Srinagar K
13 C/C Gandhi Nagar, Jammu .

The Principal Secretary to Govt. No: Elpfeér! deil net i ftit

Public Works (R&B) Department, Date: LY « o 2pfb
Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

— Sub:- Starred CQ No:374: by Shri Mohd Ashraf Mir.

Sir,

Undersigned is directed to refer to your letter
No: PW(R&B)/Plan/CQ/374/2012 dated 14.02.2012 and to enclose
reply to the above quoted CQ.

Youyrs faithfully
AN Ad 4

, Q,-‘ AdministLatWe"O/fwf‘—i»cer
\ J&K ERA
Encl:_01.«  pages



Subject: Starred C.Q No 374: by Shri Mohammad Ashraf Mir.

Question

Reply

a) Whether it

intends to
construct Flyovers, Sub-
ways & Walkways to curb

traffic jams in Srinagar

City;

The Flyover in Srinagar is proposed from
Jehangir chowk to Rambagh/Natipora

a) What steps are being

taken for providing more
parking places in the city

in view of increased
motor  population in
Srinagar?

Construction of a multi-level mechanized
parking lot at old KMD Adda along M.A
Road in Srinagar city is proposed under
Trenche-2 of ADB loan-II. It will have
288 light vehicles
(Cars). The estimated cost of the project
is around Rs 25.00 crores. The work will

parking facility for

be taken up for execution on formal
approval of project by ADB likely to be
accorded in April-May 2012

Administrative Officer
J&K ERA




